Saint Patrick Parish, Stoneahm #360
Annual Report for Fiscal Year Ended June:30, 2025 Actual vs. Budget
2025 2025 $
ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE

REVENUE

Offertory & Commitments
Grand Annual Collection
Flowers & Gandles
Sacramental Offerings
Tower Rental Income
Gifts and Beciuests
Religlﬂus Education.
School Tax Income from-other Parishes
interest Income

Other income

TOTAL REVENUE
EXPENSE
Compenisation - Priests & Religious:
Cernpensamn Lay Employees
Beneﬁts and Paymil Taxes

973,314
438,330
34,745
1111329
43,433
43,731
88,368
20,510
13,376
219,704
1,686,840

970,000
105,000
35,000
147,500
43,450
20,000
90,000
15,000
15,000
50,000

1,490,950

3,314
...... e

(1,632)
5,510
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195,890

197,054
634,703
160,296
58,051
121,529
:.gg 336:
31,582
57,597

195,400
600,800
149,300
53,000
125,500
59,000
44,500
46,200
1,500
30,000
12,000
43,000
50,000
61,000
1,480,700
10,250

1,654

5,051
Tele_phﬂne an_d Utlli_tles_ (3 971)
Maintenance-and Repairs

Office Supplies.

Religious Education (Salaries; Benefits & Expenses)
Professional Fees

Household:Expenses

Postage, Printing; and Envelopes

Books and Pamphlets

Property and Liability Ihsurance

Capital Impravements on Parish Property

Central Ministry Tithe (IFRM)

TOTAL EXPENSES $ 1,546,837
NET INCOME (LOSS) $ 140,003,

(2,660)

2,789
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Footnotes:

{1y ‘Grand Annual.contributions -were conservatively budgeted.

(2) Large.decrease’in numberof funerals celebrated.

(3} Gifts and Bequests are conservatiely budgeted,

{4) -Several large donations were received for Parish- Renovations; Scholarship: donation; FEMA Covid 18 Rembursement
(5) Increase:in hours worked by non-exempt parish staff.

(6) Increase in benefit costs.

(7) Costs associated with HVAC system repairs; increase in.snow removal expenses.

(8) ‘Savings on office supplies, computer equipment, and. copier rental costs.

(8) Increase in salaries and book costs..

.Nate.s:‘

Cash:Balances at: 6/30/25.....Checking Account $474k; Savings: Account $1.132M
Gutstandlng Bills at 6/30/25...§19k

The pansh daes nﬂt have any autstanding loans as of &30125
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33,330 (1)
(255)' '

23731 (3)

(1.624)
169,704 (4)

33903 (5);
10,996 (6}

31,336 (7)
(12,918}, (8)
11,367 (9)
(1,500)
(1,918)

(6,739)
(1,036}

(3,247)
66,137
129,753

31.74%
'Q*?a%
24.52%
-0.04%
418.66%
-1.81%
36.73%.
100.00%.
339.41%

0.85%
5.64%.
7.37%
9.:53%.
-3.16%
53.11%.
-29.03%
24.67%
-100:00%.
-5.39%.
-22.47%:
-70.94%
2.41%
11.58%
-5:32%

1265.88%



Saint P’atri‘ck-Schoo‘l ’"Stnneham #360:

2025 2025 $

ACTUAL BUDGETY VARIANCE VARIANCE

REVENUE

Tuition and Fees

Gifts, Bequests'& Donations

Interest income

Fundraising Activities

Other Income

Transfer from Parish
'I’OTAI. REVENUE

Employee and Non-Employee Compensation
Benefits and Payroll Taxes

Teaching Supplies

Books and Pamphlefs

Telephone and Utilities

Maintenance and Repairs

Office Supplies

Postage, Pninting, and:Payroll Processing
Bevelupmentand Ad\‘ertlsmg

ngram Expenses

Professional Memberships

FACTS Enrollment Fees

Propetty-and Llablllty Insurance

Other Expenses

Fumiture & Equipment
Capital:improvements

TOTAL EXPENSES
NET INCOME (LOSS)

8.543

-2;Biﬁ3ﬁ'- (1)
2 203 2)
74,948 (3)

137,702 I

2:314,943
53 {]35.
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2,590,602
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1,834,924
18,512
.60 136
55 534.'
45702
21,737

4 683
3 ?59:

3 40,985 (4)
$ 60,252 (3)
$ {1,488)
$ 4,636
...... $ (2,966)
3 17,202 (6)
$ 4237
5 (817)
$ (1:241)
% (1,882)
$ {435)
$ 1,072
$ 838
$ 2,805
$ 5,864
$ 148,513 (7)
2,390250 $§ @ 271,575
62,650 §  (139,873)
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173 513

(77,223)

Footnates:
{1y Various donations made:to: benefit SPS.throughout the year. A conservative approach:is taken in:budgeting
for Gifts, Bequests and 'Donations.
(2) The-school had very. sticeessful:fundraising éﬁéhﬁsiﬁdﬁdiﬁg“ﬂiﬂ Fiun Run and.SPS Sccial.
(3) Otherincome includes Security Grants, school tax incame,-and profit. sharing from odr uniform: store.
(4 Increase in.staffing.
(5) Increased health insurance and benefits costs.
(6) Increased'costs for cleaning and'maintenance: of school buildings.
(7} Costs associated with the new HVAC:system project for both school buildings; a.New PreK3 Classroom was added.
Noles:
Cash Balances ét"GlSWZ&._...Eh&ckitigi-ﬁcmuntﬁﬁm'.R:f'.'S'ésﬁir@gs Account $372k
Qutstanding Bills at 6/30/25...54k
Accrued Payroll:at 6/30/25....$212k
The: school - does:nothave any outstanding loans as:of 6/30/25,
Net Loss af ($7T 223} Gan ba attnbuted ta msts assmated wrth mstalling the new: HVAC System i bath schuﬁl bu;ltf ngs

cabmetly for the. redes:gn of the PreK & K Classmoms and REW secunty doot lncks

0.37%
93.45%
264.47%
28.61%
187.37%
0.00%

2.28%
20.44%
-.44%
8:35%
5:07%:
60:36%
24.21%
-14.85%
=24.82%
-9.41%
-267%
8.93%
54*19&
9.51%
130:31%
594.05%

-223:26%



